High Commission of India
Port Moresby

* % %

PNG/602/1/2014 October 14.11.2022

List of Holidays for the year 2023

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India, Port
Moresby, Papua New Guinea during the year 2023:

SINo. | Holiday Date Day of the
Week
1. Republic Day January 26 Thursday
2. Holi March 8 Wednesday
3. Mahavir Jayanti April 4 Tuesday
4. Good Friday April 7 Friday
5. Buddha Purnima May 5 Friday
6. Idu’l Zuha June 29 Thursday
7. National Kemembrance Day July 23 Saturday
8. Independence Day August 15 Tuesday
9. National Repentance Day August 26 Sunday
10. Janamashtami September7 Thursday
11. PNG Independence Day September 16 Saturday
12 Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday(ld-E-Milad) September 28 Thursday
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 2 Monday
14. Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 24 Tuesday
15. Diwali (Deepavali) November 12 Sunday
16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 27 Monday
17. Christmas Day December 25 Monday
(Monotosh Sajjan)
Attache (Admn)
Copy to :-
1. O/o Secretary(East)/JS(Oceania)/Dir(Oceania)/Oceania Division
2. All Mission/ Posts abroad
3. Dept. of Personnel & Training, Establishment(JCA-2) Section, North Block, New Delhi
4. Al officers and staff members of HCI, Port Moresby
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